Updated 4/07/08

Aroma Blk

Esp. E71008 Rev. 10

SIN015 Aroma Blk

POS S‘LECO E71008 Rev.10 NOTES s”“:" Order
o Cod 711714009 °-
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
1 142802050 id, Water, Espresso Classico
/A COPERC.NER.CONT.ACQ.2002 SER.ORZO CREM 222781750
2 45849762 Gasket, Pod, For Pod Handle
3 78514100 0Xx, Saeco Aroma
78502100 ox, Espresso Classico, Nero
/A SCATOLA FLESSOGR.ORZO CREM BY SAECO 178505400
4 147800362 Tamper, Male/Female, Black
5 /A IBRETTO ISTRUZIONI TYP SIN 015 65926400
/A IBRET.ISTRUZION.ORZO CREM BY SAECO 65939800
6 /A CAVO ALIMENTAZ.USA/UL NERO L=1600MM 3920150
7 A PASSAFILO AB/9 NERO 50SHORE 1017512 7640100
8 4269038 Water Tank, Espresso Classico
9 860055 Clamp, Cable Vapore/Profi
0 4148025 Knock Box, Black
1 2589052 Wood Block, Knock Box
2 29513203 Screw, M2.9X15.9, Nickle
3 8680040 Terminal Block, Filter Holder
4 N STRINGICAVO TYP VOLPINO 148600100
5 1129910103 crew, M3.5x15, Hi-Lo
6 N/A RONDELLA ELASTICA X ALBERI D=2 MM 128210200
147620600 Foot, Rubber, Aroma
8 [147620600 Foot, Rubber, Aroma
9 [229380508 Steam Wand, Assy
20 46680150 Measuring Spoon, Coffee, Black
21 29511803 Screw, M2.9X6.4, Nickle
22 28310321 Washer, A3, Uni 8842, SS
23 2803921 Cover, Stainless, Esp Classico
24 4584666 Gasket, Lid, Espresso Classico
25 49360400 Tube, Silicone, 3.5x6, Capp'T
26 6051800 witch, Power, Steam/Brew
2 47731050 nob, Steam, Black, Aroma
28 [NM02001 O-Ring, Epdm, 2018, Profimat
29 1145892250 nsert, Steam Tube, Esp Classi
30 [125740521 Grill, Drip Tray, Aroma

Rev. 10-8/31/07




Updated 4/07/08

Aroma Blk

Esp. E71008 Rev. 10

SIN015 Aroma Blk

POS S‘LECO E71008 Rev.10 NOTES s”“:" Order
o Cod 711714009 °-
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
31 [226550650 Portafilter, Pres Blk, GranC
N/A VEDI COD. ESPLOSO E90006
N/A PORTAFILTRO PRESS. MECC AL. NERO OP/LUC. 226551650
226551850 Portafilter, Pres, Blk, Heavy
/A VEDI COD. ESPLOSO E90005
A PORFIL.PRES.MEC.AL.CIALDE NER.OP/OP 226552851
32 1149640650 Drip Tray, Aroma Black
33 229350508 team Tube, Espresso Classico
34 1123450408 ut, Self-lock, Steam wand
35 (142270600 Cappuccinatore, Teflon Connect
N/A CANOTT.C/FERMO X CAPP/PANAR.S/20R NERO 142270650
36 1140320200 O-Ring, Steam Arm, Plug-In
140324461 O-Ring, Metric, 0060-20
37 1227430530 Pannarello, Plug-In Assy, Wht
227430550 Pannarello, Plug-In Assy, Blk
38 [140324761 O-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0050-20
39 1999000 Pannarello, Whiti
40 1142520130 Cappuccinatore, Plug-In, White
142520150 Cappuccinatore, Plug-In, Black
41 N/A CARC.AROM.CE 3T.NERA SER.AROMA NERO 222385950

Rev. 10-8/31/07




Updated 4/07/08

Aroma Blk

Esp. E71008 Rev. 10

SIN015 Aroma Blk

POS S‘LECO E71008 Rev.10 NOTES s”“:" Order
o Cod 711714009 °-
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
1 N/A FILTRO IN ASPIRAZIONE 144650100
JS01022 Tube, Silicone, 5x10, L=156
3 147920150 Fitting, 900, Pump Inlet
/A SUPPORTO POMPA TYP ULKA 149181550
5 /A AS.TERMPR.TERMICO 120°C CAV.121/121 289200100
289200200 Thermal Breaker, Ulka, Vienna
6 POMPA ULKA EAP5/S 120V-60HZ 12000142
7 140321961 O-Ring, Epdm, 2031
8 11001194 Fitting, Pump, TEA/Brass
9 N/A RIVET.PLAST.NER.D1=9,5 X FORO D=5,5 148050150
0 21800420 Ferrule, Brass, L=7
1 23460120 ut, Compression, 1/8"
2 1008877 nsert, TEA/Brass, OD4xID3xL10
3 971015 Tube, Teflon, 6.5 Ft. Section
4 22902121 oiler Top, Stainless Steel
5 40320762 O-Ring, Silicone, 108
6 27960920 Connector, Strait, Boiler
88150351 Heat Element, 120V-900W, Maest
8 4032296 O-Ring, Silicone, 176, Flange
9 2289060 oiler Bottom, Stainless Steel
20 2345200 ut, M12 X 1.25, H=4.5Mm
2 2831120 asher, A12, Uni 8842, Burnish
2 26833921 Spring Clip, Thermal Hold Down
23 89425100 Thermostat, 127D
2 228455200 team Valve Body
25 N/A ROSETTA 9X27X2 ZINCATA 128170302
26 20350504 Retaining Ring E, 7434
2 40321861 O-Ring, Epdm, 2025
28 23390420 ut, 1/8", H=4.5
29 N/A RACCORD.RUB/CALD.INOX CAD-SAMBA OT/TEA 11001193
30 (140323062 O-Ring, Silicone, 2043
31 [189422000 Thermostat, 950
/A TERMOSTATO 98° 1NT-01L-1547 ORZO CREM 189422500
32 29680802 Screw, M5x20, W/washer
33 83404462 Thermal Fuse, AWG18, 152°
34 40322262 Screw, M5x20, W/washer
35 23390109 Nut, 1/8 GAS H=6 CH=14 Nickelp
36 29311220 Tube, Boiler, Internal
37 49450588 Valve, Silicone Ball
38 26761518 Spring, Outlet Valve
39 29960820 Bushing, Outlet S/S Boiler Br

Rev. 10-8/31/07




Updated 4/07/08

Aroma Blk

Esp. E71008 Rev. 10

SIN015 Aroma Blk .
POS S‘LECO E71008 Rev.10 NOTES s”“:" Order
°- Cod 711714009 ©-
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
40 45841500 Gasket, Brew Head, New Style
41 23741421 Shower Screen, Brew Head, SS
42 1129854021 crew, M4X8, Uni 7688
43 20290300 Portafilter, Lock Ring, Maagic
44 112316050 ut, M5, Uni 5587-68
45 112333012 ut, Acorn Nut
46 149360200 Tube, Silicone, D=8x10
47 1147920300 _ |Adapter 'T', D-8

Rev. 10-8/31/07




